

IRP Workshop on Ruling Proposing AB 1373 Central Procurement Entity

Energy Division staff will host a public workshop on the Ruling on Tuesday, May 7, 2024 from 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm. Slides will be posted online prior to the start of the event at: AB 1373 Centralized Procurement of Specified Long Lead-time Resources (ca.gov).

The Purpose of this workshop will be to help inform party comments on the April 26, 2024 ALJ Ruling Seeking Comments on Need and Process for Centralized Procurement of Specified Long Lead-Time Resources, with comments due May 24, 2024 and reply comments due June 5, 2024.

Draft Agenda

- Introduction
- Background on IRP and Central Procurement
- Overview of ALJ Ruling Seeking Comments on Need and Process for Centralized Procurement of Specified Long Lead-Time Resources
- Presentation on long lead time resources
- IRP Staff discussion of LLT eligible resources considered for central procurement
- Wrap Up

Preparation:

Materials related to the Ruling and the Ruling itself are available here:
 <u>AB 1373 Centralized Procurement of Specified Long Lead-time</u>
 Resources (ca.gov).











- During the workshop, there will be opportunities for stakeholders to ask clarifying questions. However, the comments and questions during this webinar will not be considered as submitted comments. Stakeholders will need to submit formal comments as a part of the Ruling process to be considered.
- Commissioners from the CPUC may be in attendance. The workshop will be noticed on the CPUC Daily Calendar.

Workshop recording:

The workshop will be recorded, with the recording posted to <u>AB 1373</u>
 <u>Centralized Procurement of Specified Long Lead-time Resources</u>

(ca.gov) afterward.

Public Workshop Notice: R.20-05-003

Remote Access only- To join the online meeting go to:

Meeting link:

https://cpuc.webex.com/cpuc/j.php?MTID=m717f594d947c6b410c2fc05541f 54517

Conference Phone Line:

1-855-282-6330 United States Toll Free

+1-415-655-0002 United States Toll

Join by Webinar number:

Webinar Number (Access Code) 2499 467 6483

Webinar Password: YbWJc456RrA (92952456 from phones and video systems)

Questions? Contact Jim at james.sievers@cpuc.ca.gov.







